## RESOLUTION

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## Davina Hurt

for her service to the City of Belmont

WHEREAS, Davina Hurt has served the City of Belmont since 2015 as Councilmember, Mayor, Vice Mayor, and Planning Commissioner, providing visionary leadership and championing initiatives that improve community vitality, sustainability, and equity; and

WHEREAS, Davina Hurt spearheaded transformative projects, including the city's first Climate Action Plan, affordable housing advancements, the revitalization of parks, and significant infrastructure upgrades such as the Ralston Corridor Project and Measure I mobility initiatives; and

WHEREAS, as Belmont's first African-American female mayor, Davina Hurt has advanced equity through actions such as raising the first LGBTQ+ flag and co-authoring a civil rights resolution, earning statewide recognition for her advocacy; and

WHEREAS, Davina Hurt has represented Belmont regionally on the Bay Area Air Quality Management Board of Directors, California Air Resources Board of Directors, and the City/County Association of Governments, championing climate policy and equity; and

WHEREAS, Davina Hurt has consistently demonstrated a commitment to listening to and uplifting the voices of her constituents, earning the trust and respect of residents, colleagues, and stakeholders through her thoughtful and collaborative approach to governance; and

WHEREAS, Davina Hurt's dedication to public service has inspired future leaders, particularly women and people of color, to engage in civic life and pursue pathways in local government; and

WHEREAS, as she concludes her term, Davina Hurt leaves behind a legacy of integrity, innovation, and compassion that will continue to benefit Belmont and the broader community for years to come.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the San Mateo County Board of Supervisors hereby commends and honors **Davina Hurt** for her extraordinary contributions to the City of Belmont and San Mateo County, expresses deep gratitude for her years of service, and wishes her continued success and happiness in all future endeavors.

Dated: December 10, 2024	
	SUPERVISORS:
	WARREN SLOCUM PRESIDENT
	NOELIA CORZO
	RAY MUELLER
	WARREN SLOCUM
	DAVID J. CANEPA
Attest:	

Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors